In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LlQOZ

the Insolvency {England

Bualeg Rues 201674 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

UIRAN

23/05/201 8 #318
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number 'FI?IFWE,_G‘GW

< Filling in this form
Please compiete in typescript or in

Company name in full {Sandersons Property Services Ltd

hold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Yiannis

Surname Koumettou

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/number[ 1 Kings Avenue

Street [Winchmore Hill

Post town ’ London

County/Regicn ’

Postcode W !2— 4 3 I NIA

Country

u Liquidator’'s name @

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section o tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number ’ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ another liquidator.

Post town ‘

County/Region ’

Postcode T[__ l__

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Date of statement of affairs

Date fila s [2Tof1ls

Statement of affairs

I attach:

{1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

{1 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Sianswre

X

ols T lol4ls

Signature date dz

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

l Centact name

Mark Wootton

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Alexander Lawson Jacobs

Address

1 Kings Avenue
[ Winchmore Hill

Past town

London

CountyiRegion

e INJ2 1] [3[N[A]

i Country

DX

020 8370 7250
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

i Telephone

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O3 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[J You have attached the required documents.

[3 You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Sandersons Property Services Ltd
Company No. 08012688

on 14 May 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Signed. .. Vo l4kf}ﬁﬂ’ N

ey I e
Dated..... [y Iil‘i{ ............................



Sandersons Property Services Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 May 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Furniture & Equipment 860.00 150.00
Transit Custom BK15 UBU 12,000.00 9,000.00
Ford Transit 6,000.00 5,000.00
Work in Progress 35,033.48 Uncertain
Book Debts 39,926.32 39,926.32
Cash at Bank 23,77212 23,77212
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 77,848.44

Signature 71/\ Date iLE‘ {\ ﬁ{ ‘Q



Sandersons Property Services Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 May 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} 77.,848.44
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
~ NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 77,848.44
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
77,848.44
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders 77,848 44
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 77.,848.44
Estimaled prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought dowi) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 77,848.44
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 8,000.00
HMRC - PAYE/NIC/NVATICISICT 228,319.12
236,319.12
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (158,470.68)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (158,470.68)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders (200.00)
{200.00)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (158,270.68)

Signature ‘7 ‘/\_’; /K(&i{/_\\ Date i(-lr‘/ Sr/ v



60°510¢ 1BATIDS Sdl

£Jo | afieg

i N_A ﬁ ainjeulig
/

ya

Zh'ere'oce Buijelo) ssinuzg g

000008 OfL 8LMS ‘UoUPOT ‘9S0|D MawBsioyleg Lg wyoebap ef ueliy S v 00D
3ASY ZLNG 'x8ssng 1sopn ‘Bulypop ‘peoy

ZL'618'922 uo)Bulueg ‘esnoi abpug uoiBuling "Buiyiop (S13) 921188 AOUSAIOSUY| B JUBWISDI0T (SID/LO/DIN/AAYA/LYA) (S13) - DHWH £OHD

3 S$SAUPPY aweN Ray

s10)lpaln) Auedwon - g
P11 s93iaueg Apadold suosispues
SQOJE[ UOSMET JopueXaly



0102 87 T0S Sdl 7 L jo | abeg
/\/\A N ?.\e “ ainjeubig

go'ooz 000 002 000 Buljeyo | seuug AruipiQ Z

00001 a0 fle]? 000 AeuipiQ N 'aal] uapmog ‘a1e)s3 poomsBuny ‘asnoH WeEUNEW ‘2 1Bl UOSMET LUBLIBLOI WIOD JN 007H

00’00l 000 ool 000 ArewpiQ JAD LN 181sByduepy WBIsBuo] ‘proy souslelD bI SUBAZ [Bnwreg malpuy iy 003H
SaJByS  dn|ep

dnpled dnpajjed JO0ON  [eulwoN 2dAj SSaIppy sweN Koy

slap|oyaleys - 9
P11 seolaleg Alladold suosiapueg
SQOJB[ UOSMET] JapueXaly



